8
N
IN
G
B
O
 D
A

6 Mid-gray Blue Gray-white
7 Mid-gray Green Gray-white
How to order
Note:
1. Front frame includes front horizontal rail and front
trim
2. Top cover, bottom cover and side panel are the same
color.
3.You may provide us with the card of your desired
color if specifing the non-standard colors.
Ordering the enclosures is very simple. You only need to tell us the following:
1.Model of the enclosure
2.Height of the side plate of the enclosure
3.The inside width of the enclosure
4.The depth of your desired enclosure
5.Model of the handle of the enclosure for 01F
6.The colors configuration of the enclosure
7.Optional accessories
8.Providing us with the drawing if you require secondary tooling or other cut-outs
Example:  Model: 01F
                 Enclosure size: 3U× 42HP× 300mm
                 Handle: T1
                 Colors: CFG.3
                 Accessories: 20 pieces of 210mm plastic card guide
CFG.1 CFG.6
CFG.7
01 Instrument case system I
38
N
IN
G
B
O
 D
A
Y
A
N
G
 E
N
C
LO
S
U
R
E
S
 C
O
., LT
D
8AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
39
Available size
Height/Width Chart of 01G-2
Exterior size                               Interior size Panel
Overall Case Overall Inside Inside Panel size mounting
height width width Height Width size
H W(mm) L h(mm) l(mm) B(mm)× A(mm) m(mm)
2U 448 19" 68 432 426.8× 85.5 78
3U 448 19" 113 432 426.8× 130.5 123
4U 448 19" 157 432 426.8× 174.5 167
5U 448 19" 202 432 426.8× 219.5 212
6U 448 19" 246 432 426.8× 263.5 256
7U 448 19" 291 432 426.8× 308.5 301
8U 448 19" 335 432 426.8× 352.5 345
9U 448 19" 380 432 426.8× 397.5 390
Depth Chart of 01G-2
Overall Depth T(mm) 180 240 300 320 360

H 2U 3U 4U 5U 6U
HB(mm) 66 111 155 200 244
How to order
Ordering the enclosures is very simple. You only need to tell us the following:
1.Model of the enclosure
2.Height of the enclosure
3.The depth of your desired enclosure
4.Optional accessories
5.Providing us with the drawing if you require secondary tooling or other cut-outs
Example:  Model: 01G-5
                 Enclosure size: 3U× 19"× 300mm
                 Accessories: 20 pieces of 140mm plastic card guide
PJ01G-4U
PJ01G-6U
PJ01G-3U
01 Instrument case system I
46
N
IN
G
B
O
 D
A
Y
A
N
G
 E
N
C
LO
S
U
R
E
S
 C
O
., LT
D
8AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
47
Available size
Height/Width Chart of 01H
         Exterior size                      Interior size                                   Panel size                        Panel mounting size
Overall Overall Inside Inside Front panel Rear panel
Front panel Rear panelHeight width Height Width blank size blank size
H L(mm) h(mm) l(mm)/(HP) B(mm)× A(mm) D(mm)×C(mm) m(mm) n(mm)
100 234 80 218/42 212× 97 211× 97 90 90
100 341 80 325/63 319× 97 318× 97 90 90
100 448 80 432/84 426× 97 425× 97 90 90
110 234 90 218/42 212× 107 211× 107 100 100
110 341 90 325/63 319× 107 318× 107 100 100
110 448 90 432/84 426× 107 425× 107 100 100
120 234 100 218/42 212× 117 211× 117 110 110
120 341 100 325/63 319× 117 318× 117 110 110
120 448 100 432/84 426× 117 425× 117 110 110
Depth Chart of 01H
Note:  1U=44.45mm,1HP=5.08mm

2.For rear feet, mid-gray,green,blue and black
available only.
How to order
Ordering the enclosures is very simple. You only need to tell us the following:
1.Model of the enclosure
2.Height of the side plate of the enclosure
3.The inside width of horizontal rail of the enclosure
4.The depth of your desired enclosure
5.Model of the handle for the enclosure (if you need)
6.The colors configuration of the enclosure
7.Optional accessories
8.Providing us with the drawing if you require secondary tooling or other cut-outs
Example:  Model: 01N
                 Enclosure size: 3U× 42HP× 300mm
                 Handle: T1
                 Colors: CFG.3
                 Accessories: 20 pieces of 210mm plastic card guide
01N-T6 01N-T5
CFG.1 CFG.2 CFG.3 CFG.5
01 Instrument case system I
58
N
IN
G
B
O
 D
A
Y
A
N
G
 E
N
C
LO
S
U
R
E
S
 C
O
., LT
D
8AGS-Electronics, Ph: +1-505-550-6501 or +1-505-565-5102, Fx: +1-505-814-5778,
Em: sales@ags-electronics.com, Web: http://www.ags-electronics.com
59
01
Available size
Height/Width Chart of 01S
                              Exterior size                                        Interior size Panel size
Overall height Overall width Inside height Inside width Front / rear panel blank size
H L h l B×A
2U  238 62 163 172.5× 61.5
2U 345 62 272 279.5× 61.5
2U 452 62 379 386.5× 61.5
3U 238 107 163 172.5× 106.5
3U 345 107 272 279.5× 106.5
3U 452 107 379 386.5× 106.5
4U 238 151 163 172.5× 150.5
4U 345 151 272 279.5× 150.5
4U 452 151 379 386.5× 150.5
Note: Overall Depth T= 300+29m+120n
The dimensions shown in the table are only for reference  (may  exis t± 0.5mm dimensions variation)
Custom overall height and overall width available upon request
The front panel and the rear panel are interchangeable
Refer to the following drawing for the definition of enclosure size
Drawing
Standard delivery
For 01S
1 3
4